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I, WILLIAM McKINNON, declare as follows: 1 

1. I am an active member of the State Bar of California and the attorney of record for the plaintiff2 

and moving party Water Audit California. I make this declaration of my own personal3 

knowledge and upon the facts set forth herein. If called, I could and would testify competently4 

as set forth below.5 

2. Attached hereto as Exhibit 1 is a true and correct copy of an email from Water Audit California6 

to Colin Pearce, representing the City of Bakersfield, dated December 4, 2023.7 

3. Attached hereto as Exhibit 2 is a true and correct copy of an email exchange between Adam8 

Keats, representing Bring Back the Kern, Kern River, Parkway Foundation, Kern Audubon9 

Society, Sierra Club, and Center for Biological Diversity, and Colin Pearce, representing the10 

City of Bakersfield, dated December 6, 2023 and December 8, 2023.11 

4. Attached hereto as Exhibit 3 is a true and correct copy of an email from Water Audit California12 

to attorneys representing the City of Bakersfield, dated December 8, 2023.13 

5. Water Audit California has diligently sought the participation of the City and Real Parties in14 

environmental efforts on the Kern River. (See Stroud Decl., ISO Motion for Reconsideration,15 

Ex. M.)16 

17 

I declare the forgoing to be true, subject to the penalty of perjury.  Executed at Victoria, British 18 

Columbia, Canada, this 8th day of December 2023. 19 

20 
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William McKinnon 23 
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PROOF OF SERVICE 1 
2 
3 

I, Valerie Stephan, declare: 4 

I am a resident of Lincoln County, Oregon. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a 5 

party to the within action. My business address is 952 School Street, #316, Napa, California 94559. 6 

On December 8, 2023, I served a copy of the within document(s): 7 

DECLARATION OF WILLIAM MCKINNON IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS’ 8 

COMBINED OPPOSITION TO KCWA’S AND REAL PARTIES’ MOTIONS FOR 9 

RECONSIDERATION AND STAY 10 

X by transmitting via e-mail or electronic transmission the document(s) listed above 11 

to the person(s) at the e-mail address(es) set forth below. 12 
13 
14 

City of Bakersfield 

Colin L. Pearce 
Jolie-Anne S. Ansley 
Ashley L. Barton 
DUANE MORRIS LLP 
clpearce@duanemorris.com 
jsansley@duanemorris.com 
abarton@duanemorris.com 
cc baherrera@duanemorris.com 

Virginia A. Gennaro 
CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 
City of Bakersfield 
vgennaro@bakersfieldcity.us 

Kern Delta Water District 

Robert E. Donlan 
Craig A. Carnes, Jr. 
Kevin W. Bursey 
ELLISON, SCHNEIDER & HARRIS 
& DONLAN 
red@eslawfirm.com 
cac@eslawfirm.com 
kbursey@eslawfirm.com 

Richard Iger 
General Counsel 
KERN DELTA WATER DISTRICT 
richard@kerndelta.org 

North Kern Water Storage District 

Scott K. Kuney 
Brett A. Stroud 
YOUNG WOOLDRIDGE, LLP 
skuney@youngwooldridge.com 
bstroud@youngwooldridge.com 
cc kmoen@youngwooldridge.com 

Buena Vista Water Storage 
District 

Isaac St. Lawrence 
James A. Worth 
MCMURTREY HARTSOCK 
WORTH & ST. LAWRENCE 
isaac@mhwslegal.com 
jim@mhwslegal.com 

Rosedale-Rio Bravo Water 
Storage District 

Daniel N. Raytis 
Daniel M. Root 
BELDEN BLAINE RAYTIS LLP 
dan@bbr.law 
droot@bbr.law 
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Kern County Water Agency 

Amelia T. Minaberrigarai 
KERN COUNTY WATER AGENCY 
ameliam@kcwa.com 

Nicholas A. Jacobs 
Louinda V. Lacey 
Michelle E. Chester 
Somach Simmons & Dunn APC 
njacobs@somachlaw.com 
llacey@somachlaw.com 
mchester@somachlaw.com 

I declare the foregoing to be true, subject to the penalty of perjury. Executed on 

December 8, 2023 at Lincoln City, Oregon. 

__________________________ 

Valerie Stephan
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